FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99		04 0000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027	06	-01-2000	TRADEMARK			
			5-15-00			
TO: The Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tradem.	1371019 <sub>1t(s) or o</sub>	copy(ies).			
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type	copylics).			
New Y	•	Assignment	License			
Resubmissi	on (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreemen				
		coounty Agreemen	Assignment			
Document	ID#	à	Effective Date			
Correction	DI PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year 2/17/2000			
Reel #	Frame #	Met Get	2/11/2000			
L						
Corrective I		Change of Name				
Reel #	Frame #	Other				
Conveying Part	Wark if addi	tional names of conveying parties attac	ched			
	J. Mark II dad.	nonal names of conveying parties attac	Execution Date			
		3 3 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Month Day Year			
Name	Evans Ecoproducts, Inc.		2/17/2000			
Formerly		AMA-AMA-A				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other			322 95 13			
	/State of Incorporation/Organization	Texas	3229513			
		Texas  Mark if additional names of receiving p				
Citizenship						
Citizenship	′					
Citizenship Receiving Party Name	′					
Citizenship Receiving Party Name	′					
Citizenship Receiving Party Name	′					
Citizenship Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	OMS Investments, Inc.					
Citizenship Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached			
Citizenship Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street  Wilmington	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached			
Citizenship  Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached			
Citizenship Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street  Wilmington	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached			
Citizenship Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street  Wilmington  City  General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving p  Delaware  State/Country	Interview attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Citizenship Receiving Party Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street  Wilmington  City  General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving p  Delaware  State/Country	Inarties attached  If Sip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship  Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Individual  Corporation  Other	OMS Investments, Inc.  1105 North Market Street  Wilmington  City  General Partnership  Association  State of Incorporation/Organization	Mark if additional names of receiving p  Delaware  State/Country	Interview attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 06/30/99	1	Page 2		Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office ADEMARK
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Add		Enter for the fire	st Receiving	Party only.
Name	Joseph R. Dreitler			_	
Address (line 1)	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and P	ease LLP			
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street			***	
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 10908				
Address (line 4)	Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008		3		
	Columbus, Onto 40210 1000		Professional Confession Confessio	The second secon	
·	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Tele		614-464-6383	
Name	Joseph R. Dreitler, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Vorys, Sater, Seymour and	Pease LLP			
Address (line 2)	52 East Gay Street				
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1008				
Address (line 4)	Columbus, Ohio 43216-100	)8			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag document including any attac		nveyance	# 4	
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or	Registration Nu	mber(s)	Mark if additi	ional numbers attached
Enter either the Tra	demark Application Number <u>or</u> th	e Registration Number	(DO NOT ENTER I	BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)		Registr	ation Number	r(s)
		2,22	9,513		
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tota	al number of propertie	s involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed 🗌 Dep	osit Account		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be char Deposit Account Nun		#	
		Authorization to cha	rge additional fee	es: Yes	□ No □
Statement an	d Signature				
To the be attached indicated	st of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the origin herein.	the foregoing informa nal document. Chargo	etion is true and co es to deposit acco	orrect and any unt are author	ized, as
Joseph	Fd neitle	Gorf A	Wiell	<u></u>	5-15-07
Name of	Person Signing	// Sig	nature	D	ate Signed

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evans Ecoproducts, Inc., a Texas corporation located at 3109 Twinfalls Drive, Plano, Texas, has adopted and owns the following trademark:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LEAF-B-GONE	2,229,513	March 2, 1999

WHEREAS, OMS Investments, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid marks, the applications and registrations thereof, including all trade names embodying wholly or in part the aforesaid mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Evans Ecoproducts, Inc., on its own behalf and on behalf of any entity it controls, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to OMS Investments, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the said marks and trade names, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the said marks and trade names, together with the good will of its business symbolized by the name, the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Evans Ecoproducts, Inc. further covenants with OMS Investments, Inc., to execute, when requested, such additional assignments, instruments and documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this agreement and assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign authorized officer of Evans Ecoproducts, Inc. has hereunto set his hand and the Seal of the Corporation on this 17 may of Jebuan, 2000.

EVANS ECOPRODUCTS, INC.

Бу.\_

Title: / resident

Notary Public

JANICE E LACEY
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 05-16-2003

**RECORDED: 05/15/2000**